User Manual
DELI HOT CABINET
DHT-Series
Contents 3
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
1 Contents
1 Contents ................................................................................................................................... 3
2 Important References ............................................................................................................... 4

starting temperature. It might be limited by national or local regulations. Never
equip the cabinet with cold or deep frozen products.
3.2 Special features
• Ergonomical, stylish design
• Maximum product visibility by curved front glass
• Optically doubled food presentation by mirrored sliding doors
• Decorative stand (optional with bag shelf and bumpers)
• Easy handling of the curved front glass by pressure lifts (serve over units only)
• Optimized product-presentation by variable 100mm GN-pan equipment or decorative bowls.
• Meeting the hygienic requirements in accordance with HACCP
• All models are available as self-service equipment for impulse buying
Introduction 9
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
3.3 Technical details
3.3.1 Dimensions [mm]
DHT 31 and DHT31SS (without stand):
DHT 41 and DHT 41 SS (without stand):
10 Introduction
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
DHT 51 and DHT51SS (without stand):
DHT 71 and DHT 71 SS (without stand):
Introduction 11
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
3.3.2 Weight

Call for service
F1H in the Display Temperature probe is broken Call for service
EP in the Display Parameters lost Call for service
Flashing Temperature in the
Display
Temperature alarm  Quit alarm pushing the DOWN
button; check temperature
settings; call for service
Beeper sounds Temperature alarm  Quit alarm pushing the DOWN
button; check temperature
settings; call for service
18 Maintenance
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
6.3 Wiring Diagrams
6.3.1 DHT 31 and DHT31SS 400V / 50Hz / 3/N
6.3.2 DHT 41 and DHT41SS 400V / 50Hz / 3/N
Maintenance 19
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
6.3.3 DHT 51 and DHT51SS 400V / 50Hz / 3/N
6.3.4 DHT 71 and DHT71SS 400V / 50Hz / 3/N
20 Maintenance
printed: 03/2012  Subject to change!  < ClassicLineUserManualDHT.doc
6.4 Spare Parts
Defect parts are to be replaced only by original spare parts of the company UBERT

	4.2 Installation
	4.3 Electrical connection
	4.4 Preparation of Using / Starting up
	5 Operation
	5.1 Operation elements
	5.2 Operation
	6 Maintenance
	6.1 Cleaning and care
	6.1.1 Safety advices
	6.1.2 General Recommendations
	6.1.3 Detergents
	6.1.4 Special Cleaning tips
	6.2 Trouble shooting
	6.2.1 Error messages
	6.3 Wiring Diagrams
	6.3.1 DHT 31 and DHT31SS400V / 50Hz / 3/N
	6.3.2 DHT 41 and DHT41SS400V / 50Hz / 3/N
	6.3.3 DHT 51 and DHT51SS400V / 50Hz / 3/N
	6.3.4 DHT 71 and DHT71SS400V / 50Hz / 3/N